



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14479 OF 2026

Smt. Kamini B. Sonawane & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Pratyush Ranjan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for the Respondent-MCGM.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/by Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), Advocates
for the Respondent No.4-MHADA.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Bhakti Mehta & Ms. Shubadha
Khandekar i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for the Respondent
No.5.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Ms. Bhakti Mehta & Ms. Shubadha
Khandekar i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for the Respondent
No.6.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 30th APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

Post this matter on 7th May 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]