



bdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14479 OF 2026**

Kamini B. Sonawane & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Pratyush Ranjan, advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), advocate for the respondent
no.4-MHADA.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 7TH MAY 2026

P.C. :Post the matter on 24th June 2026.**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]****[CHIEF JUSTICE]**