



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14479 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19376 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14479 OF 2026**

Smt.Kamini B. Sonawane & Ors. ...Petitioners/ Applicants
versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Pratyush B. Ranjan for the Petitioners/ Applicants.

Ms.Smita Tondwalkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3- BMC.

Mr.Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.4- MHADA.

Mr.Karl Tamboly with Ms.Bhakti Mehta and Ms.Shubadha Khandekar
i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent No.5.

Ms.Bhakti Mehta and Ms.Shubadha Khandekar i/b Wadia Ghandy &
Co. for Respondent No.6.

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, ACJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 11 JUNE, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits, on
instructions, that the Petition is worked out.



2. A praecipe dated 10.06.2026 is circulated, on instructions of the Petitioners, to withdraw this Petition. The said praecipe is marked as **X** for identification.

3. The Interim Application has been filed for the purpose of seeking withdrawal of this Petition.

4. In view of the above, the **Interim Application** is accepted and **disposed off**.

5. The **Writ Petition is disposed off** as withdrawn, on instructions.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE]